

Welcome Workforce Investment Board San Francisco (WISF) December 13, 2023

HOSTED BY: THE OFFICE OF ECONOMIC & WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

RAMAYTUSH OHLONE LAND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The Workforce Investment San Francisco board acknowledges that we are on the unceded ancestral homeland of the Ramaytush (rah-my- toosh) Ohlone who are the original inhabitants of the San Francisco Peninsula. As the indigenous stewards of this land, and in accordance with their traditions, the Ramaytush Ohlone have never ceded, lost, nor forgotten their responsibilities as the caretakers of this place, as well as for all peoples who reside in their traditional territory. As guests, we recognize that we benefit from living and working on their traditional homeland. We wish to pay our respects by acknowledging the Ancestors, Elders, and Relatives of the Ramaytush Ohlone community and by affirming their sovereign rights as First Peoples.

Housekeeping

Recording

Audio, video, and chat will be monitored and recorded.

Audio and Video

We respect all participants in this convening today and want to create a safe space for all. By default, all participants will be muted and video is disabled. Video will be on for speakers only.

Public Comment

To submit public comment, please select the Chat button at the bottom of your screen and send a message to "Public Comment". You can either put your question in the chat or request to speak.

Agenda

- 1. Ohlone Land Acknowledgement, Announcements, & Housekeeping (Discussion Item)
- 2. Roll Call (Discussion Item)
- 3. Chair's Welcome (Discussion Item)
- 4. Adoption of the Agenda (Action Item)
- 5. Approval of Minutes from June 7, 2023 Meeting (Action Item)
- 6. Board Chair Election (Action Item)
- 7. Workforce Director's Report (Discussion Item)
- 8. San Francisco Economic Recovery Update (Discussion Item)
- 9. Excelsior Neighborhood Spotlight with Urban Services YMCA of San Francisco (Discussion Item)
- 10. Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items (Discussion Item)
- 11. Adjournment (Action Item)

Thank you for joining the Workforce Investment Board San Francisco

QUESTIONS OR NEEDS? PLEASE CONTACT: IRIS.ROLLINS@SFGOV.ORG